

SALINAS VALLEY ADULT EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

REGULAR STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING

Wednesday, March 20, 2024, at 2:30 p.m.

VIRTUAL (VIA ZOOM) AND IN-PERSON MEETING



Zoom Meeting Information

To join the meeting by computer:
Click this **link**

To join the meeting by phone:

Phone: 1 (669) 444 9171 Mtg ID: 870 9009 0842

In-person Main Meeting Location

Hartnell College Soledad Education Center Room 111 1505 Metz Rd Soledad, CA 93960

*No parking permit is required.

All SVAEC Steering Committee Meetings are open to the public.

Public comments may be made at the beginning of the meeting or in advance.

To contribute agenda items or make public comments, contact Stephanie Borrayo at sborrayo@hartnell.edu or 831-755-6892.

This event is wheelchair accessible. Individuals requiring sign-language interpreters, real-time captioning or other accommodations may contact Stephanie.

Alternate Meeting Locations

(open to the public)

North Monterey County Unified School District	Castro Plaza Family Resource Center, Room 1 10601 McDougall St. Castroville, CA 95012
Salinas Union High School District (SUHSD)	Salinas Adult School Administration Office 20 Sherwood Place Salinas, CA 93906
South Monterey County Joint Union High School District (SMCJUHSD)	Portola Butler High School Main Office 760 Broadway King City, CA 93930
Gonzales Unified School District (GUSD)	Gonzales Adult School Room 1 650 Elko Street Gonzales, CA 93926
Hartnell Community College District (HCCD)	Hartnell College Alisal Campus-C114 (HEP Office) 1752 E. Alisal St. Salinas, CA 93905

Meeting Materials

The Final Agenda will be posted at least 72 hours in advance. All other meeting materials will be available the day of the meeting.

The Final Agenda and all meeting materials may be viewed in a public Google Folder **here**.

Agendas & minutes for prior meetings, plus other info about the Consortium, can be found on the SVAEC website **here**.